## Pary Rodríguez, Diego (Plurinational State of Bolivia)

[original: English, Spanish]

## Note verbale

The Permanent Mission of the Plurinational State of Bolivia to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Assembly of States Parties to the Rome Statute of the International Criminal Court and, with reference to the Secretariat's note verbale ICC-ASP/23/SP/05 dated 28 March 2024 and ICC-ASP/23/SP/53 dated 26 August 2024, has the honor to inform that the Plurinational State of Bolivia has decided to nominate Ambassador Diego Pary Rodríguez for the Advisory Committee on the Nomination of Judges of the International Criminal Court, at the elections to be held during the twenty-third session of the Assembly of States Parties.

The Permanent Mission of the Plurinational State of Bolivia is further honoured to enclose Ambassador Pary Rodríguez's statement of qualifications and curriculum vitae.